

CS No.203/23  
MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. Gaurav Dalal & Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Advocates  
for the plaintiff.

An application under Order 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff wherein the ld. Counsel wants to amend the para 27 of the valuation of the suit and also the prayer clause A (i) and A (ii) thereby adding para A (i) and the existing A (i) will become A (ii). Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further submitted that this amendment is necessary for the proper adjudication of the suit and no prejudice is going to be caused to anybody as summons are yet to be issued and prayed that the same may be allowed.

Keeping in view the facts of the case, the amendment is allowed. Amendment alongwith the application filed which is taken on record.

Summons of present suit alongwith application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC be sent to the defendants on filing of PF and RC for 30.10.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.09.2023