

CS No.203/2023

MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA & ORS.

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Advocate for the plaintiff.

Plaintiff not present.

Sh. B. Ghosh, Advocate for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

Summons sent to defendant no.4 received back unserved. WS not filed.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3 is directed to file the WS with advance copy to the plaintiff.

Fresh summons be sent to defendant no.4 on filing of PF and RC for the next date.

Now to come up on 16.12.2023 for further proceedings.

(V. K. BANSAL)

Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.10.2023