

CS no.203/23
MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

02.03.2024

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. B. Ghosh, Advocate through VC for defendants
no.1, 2 and 3.

Summons sent to defendant no.4 received back unserved, but summons sent through speed post to defendant no.4 received back with the report 'refused'. This is effective service. Defendant no.4 is proceeded ex-parte.

Defendants no.1, 2 and 3 have already filed WS.

Plaintiff is directed to file replication to WS, admission/denial of documents and for framing of issues on 27.03.2024.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/02.03.2024