

CS No.203/23
MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

27.05.2024

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No.02/IG-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 03.05.2024 on account of General Elections-2024.

Present: Sh. Ankit Bhardwaj, Advocate for the plaintiff
through VC.

Sh. Anshu, Proxy counsel for defendant.

Replication be filed positively within a week.

Put up on 06.07.2024 for admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.05.2024