

CS No.203/23

MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

06.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ankit Bhardwaj, Advocate for the plaintiff.
Sh. Aakash Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. B. Ghosh,
Advocate for defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff stated that he does not want to file affidavit for admission/denial of documents.

Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant no.1, 2 and 3 stated that the main counsel is not available today as his child is hospitalized.

Put up on 03.08.2024 for arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC and admission/denial of documents on behalf of defendants and framing of issues.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/06.07.2024