

CS No.203/23
MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

22.03.2025

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Counsel for the planitiff through
VC.

Ms. Neha Singh, Proxy counsel for the defendant
no.1, 2 and 3.

It is stated by Ms. Singh that ld. Counsel for
defendant Sh. B. Ghosh, Adovcate is suffering from viral fever.
Adjournment not opposed.

Put up on 24.05.2025 for admission/denial of
documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under
Order XXXIX Rule 1 and 2 CPC. Parties to appear in person.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/22.03.2025