

CS no. 203/23  
MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

26.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend an event to be held at the launch of 'NALSA Veer Parivar Sahayata Yojana 2025' and North Zone Regional Conference on 'Justice for Defence Personnel & Tribal' to be held today at Srinagar, Jammu & Kashmir.

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Ms. Neha Singh, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Put up on 23.08.2025 for purpose fixed.

Ahlmad/26.07.2025