

**CS 203/23**  
**MITHLESH SHARMA VS. RATAN SHARMA**

**23.08.2025**

**Present :** None for parties.

Bar has abstained from work today.

Put up for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **20.09.2025**.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/23.08.2025**