

**CS 203/23**  
**MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA**

**20.09.2025**

**Present** : Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Id. counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.  
Ms. Neha Singh, Proxy counsel (Enrl  
No.D-2660/21) for Sh. B. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for  
the defendant.

As per report of the Ahlmad, Affidavit of admission-denial of documents has not been filed on behalf of the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment as he is out of station. He submits that he has already filed affidavit of admission-denial of documents.

In view of request of Id. Counsel for the plaintiff, the matter is adjourned for arguments on application under Order 39 Rules 1 & 2 CPC, admission-denial of the documents and settlement of issues on **18.10.2025**.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents within seven days after supplying advance copy to the plaintiff through counsel, failing which defendant shall be liable to bear the cost for delaying the matter.

**(SUKHVINDER KAUR)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**North-East District, KKD Delhi/20.09.2025**