

CS 203/23

MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

18.10.2025

**Present** : Sh. Hitesh Solanki, ld. counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.

Sh. B. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3.

None for defendant no.4 who is exparte vide order  
dated 02.03.2024.

Ld counsel for the defendants submits that affidavit of admission-denial of documents has already been filed on behalf of the defendants. Record also reveals that affidavit of admission-denial of documents has already been filed vide order dated 26.10.2024. Ahlmad is warned to remain careful and thoroughly check the record before giving the report.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties submit that there is likelihood of amicable settlement between the parties.

On joint request, the matter is adjourned for reporting settlement, if any/ admission-denial of documents, settlement of issues and arguments on application under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC on **20.12.2025**.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East District, KKD Delhi/18.10.2025