

CS 203/23

MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on VC.
Sh. Sachin Kumar Garg, Proxy Counsel for
defendant.

Further time sought for filing affidavit in evidence with list of witnesses by the plaintiff. Allowed and last opportunity granted.

Let the same be filed within two weeks but only after supplying advance copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for PE on **08.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026