

**CS 203/23**

**MITHLESH SHARMA Vs. RATAN SHARMA**

**08.05.2026**

Present: Sh. Hitesh Solanki, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. B. Ghosh, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 to 3  
with defendant no. 2.  
Defendant no. 4 is exparte.

Affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff alongwith list of witnesses filed today only and its copy also supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendants today in court.

The plaintiff is absent. At this stage, both the Ld. counsels submit that there is an element of settlement and request for referring the matter to Mediation. Allowed.

Accordingly, both parties shall appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Centre on **15.05.2026 at 11.30 am.**

Put up for report on **10.07.2026.**

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge,**  
**North-East District, KKD, Delhi/08.05.2026**